## I. NOTICE REGARDING GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY ISSUES PUBLISHED DURING THE WEEK.

The following Notifications were published in Extraordinary issues of the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette* during the week ending November 12, 2011 :---

during the week ending November 12, 2011.—				
lssue Number	Part and c. Section.	Date of Issue.	lssued by.	Subject.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
419	Part I	6th November 2011	Public Department (Special-B)	Appointment of Ministers for the State of Tamil Nadu etc.
420	Part V—Section 4	8th November 2011	Public (Elections) Department	Extension of period for filing of claims and objections in the constituencies of the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly.
421	Part VI—Section 2	Do.	Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, Chennai.	[Elections—Indirect Elections— All Corporations—Election of Members and Chairmen of Standing Committees— Conduct of—Notified.]
422	Do.	9th November 2011	Do.	[Election—Ordinary Elections— Corporation, Municipality and Town Panchayats—Councillor/ Ward Member and Chairmen— Death of Candidates set up by Recognised Political Parties— Adjourned—Fresh Notification— Issued—Regarding.]
423	Part II—Section 2	11th November 2011	Public Department (Law and Order)	Appointment of Commission of inquiry to inquire the incident of opening of fire by Police on 11th September 2011 at Paramakudi in Ramanathapuram District under the Commissions of Inquiry Act.
424	Do.	Do.	Energy Department	Acquisition of Lands.
425	Do.	12th November 2011	School Education Department	The Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009.
426	Part III—Section 1(a)	Do.	Do.	Tamil Nadu Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules, 2011.

**II. NOTICE REGARDING PARTS AND SECTIONS OF THE GAZETTE NOT PUBLISHED DURING THE WEEK.** The following Parts and Sections of the Gazette are not published in this week:—

Part II—Section 1 Part III—Sections 1(a) and 2 Part IV—Sections 1, 2, 3 and 4 Part V—Sections 1, 2, 3 and 4 Part VI—Section 3(b)

> PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING, CHENNAI ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU